8						3		and an
			the state of the s	णैर ज्य	Contraction of	9 12		001-2-102 11
Ŀ	AJ.	न रुपये	AR.	প্যাওৱা ও তাক্ত-	A CONTRACT OF A	2e	20	
1°		1 VAG	464 A	<i>ଅପ</i> ୍ର				
	-	5.20					"En	
	2	2.20	(Ps)	ana é		WE	NTY	
		V.F.	5g		A.C. 1. 4.7	UP	and the second second	16
			(63,1	NDIA	<u>(2)</u>	N.		
and the st	ton .					AL		
	8	1.1			American and		1044 5	75 401
8	ê,	WEGHALAY	A	"FORM 26"		l)0AA 53	50401
W man		·/		(See rule 4A))	5	2	<
1							K	
8						-	11	-
4							LAR	
1	retu	fidavit to be file	election to T	he Meghalay	a Legislative	Assem	bly (name	of S
1	the	House) from 38		e of the const		ambly Ca	Shsutuen	Cy
1				PART-A				
ŧ	60	I, MR. COMOL	SING R. MA	RAK, son of Lower Nogo	(L) Moniram Ipara, Dainad	R. Mara dubi, No	k, aged ab rth Garo I	out Hills
10	Dist	rict, Meghalaya	794110, (m	ention full po	stal address), a can	ididate at	the
f	(1)	I am a Candida	ite set up by	the United D	emocratic P	arty (UD	P).	
8	(2)	My name is	enrolled in 3	38-Mendipath	ar (ST) Ass	embly C	onstitue	ncy,
900		Part No 18	Name of the	constituency	and the star	e), at se	1181 110 03	7 111
				105	2 35/8	(C	ontd	P/2)
8				North G	jistrate (Juul) aro Hills halaya	(0		1.10754
				101.0.0	170000000			

ŧ.



- (3) My consolved phone number(s) are 8473870078 and my e-mail id is Nil.
- (4) Details of Permanent Account- Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return.

SL No.	Names	PAN	The financial year for which the last Income- Tax return has been filed	Total income shown in Income- Tax return (in Rs.)
1	Self (Mr. Comolsing R. Marak)	EDIPM3845J	Nil	Nil
2	Spouse (Mrs. Rikme Arengh)	ASZPA2402K	Nil	Nil
3	Dependent-1 (Dr. Rimse R. Arengh)	BNBPA4109B	Nil	Nil
4	Dependent-2 (Miss. Silginchi R. Arengh)	AUNPA5604R	Nil	Nil
5	Dependent-3 (Mr. Ivan Jansene R. Arengh)	BPPPA4378N	Nil	Nil
6	Dependent-3 (Mr. Kalos R. Arengh)	BVXPA4696P	Nil	Nil

(5) I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information: -

(i) The following case (s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:-

A	Case/First Information Report No./Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/ District State.	Complaint Case 6/2017 Resubelbara Police Station Noric Garo Hills, Oistrict Meghalaya
В	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged.	U/S 24,25 of MFR Act, 1973 & FC Act, 1980
С	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	Shri, J.R.T. Sangma, Magistrate First Class, Resubelpara C.R. Case No. 6/2017 Dated 22.11.2017
D	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	N/A
E	Date(s) on which the charge(S) was/were framed	N/A
F	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have	N/A

1st Class Magistrate (Suur , North Garo Hills Meghalaya ouchy a. man

3 Stayed by any Court(s) of competent

ATT FIRS

iur

(ii) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above:-

А	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking ./ cognizance:	N/A
В	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken	N/A
С	Details of Appeal (s)/Application (s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order (s)	N/A

(6) I have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in subsection (1) or sub-section (2), or cover in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law:

A	The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted	N/A
В	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s):	N/A
С	Punishment imposed	N/A
D	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal:	N/A

(7) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

A. Details of movable assets:

SI No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3	Dependent-4
1	Cash in hand	Rs.80,000	Rs.3,00,000	Rs.1,20,000	Rs.60,000	Rs.40,000	Rs.2000
11	Details of Deposit in, Bank accounts (FDRs. Term Deposits and all other types of deposits including saving accounts). Deposits with financial Institutions. Non- Banking financial Companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit	SBI, Dainadubi Branch, SB A/c No. 11757722082 Rs.27,79,002	SBI, Dainadubi Branch, SB A/c No. 20272081718 Rs.48,04,563	SBI, Dainadubi Branch, SB A/c No. 1 11799923948 Rs.1,41,289	SBI, Dainadubi Branch, SB A/c No. 31132010225 Rs.403	SBI, Dainadubi Branch, SB A/c No. 31761270539 Rs. 9007	SBI, Dainadubi Branch, SB A/c No. 33178422108 Rs.12,515

St Class Magistrate (Jour, North Garo Hills Meghalaya

1

, ru

a Entrues

				4			
	Details of investment of the Bonds debentures / shares and units in companies/ mutual funds and others and the amount	The second second	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Details of investment in NSS. Postal Saving. Insurance policies and investment in any Financial instruments in Post office or Insurance Company and the amount	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Personal loans/ advance given to any person or entity including firm. company. Trust etc and other receivables from debtors and the amount	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
1	Motor Vehicles/ Aircrafts/Yachts/S hips (Details of Make. registration number etc. year of purchase and amount)	Alto, Regd. No. ML-07A- 0111 Purchased in the year 2006 Rs.2,40,000	Marshall, Regd. No. ML-05C- 3129 Purchased in the year 2000 Rs.6,00,000 Tata Truck Regd.No. ML-07A- 7686 Purchased in the year 2011 Rs.15,00,000	Renault Kwid, Regd. No. ML-05Q- 0757 Purchased in the year 2017 Rs.5,40,000	Maruti 800, Regd. No. ML-05G- 1853 Purchased in the year 2009 Rs.2,10,000	Scorpio, Regd. No. ML-05K- 4005 Purchased in the year 2013 Rs.11,00,000	Duke 390 (Bike), Regd. No. ML-08E- 0222 Purchased in the year 2015 Rs.1,80,000
711	Jewellery, bullion and valuable thing(s) give details of weight and value)	Nil	2 No. Bangles 4 Tolas 1 Necklace 1 Tola 1 Earning 1 Tola 1 Finger ring 1 Tola Rs.2,66,000	1 Tola of one gold Chain Rs.38,000	1 Tola of one Gold Chain Rs.38,000	1 Tola of one Gold Chain Rs.38,000	1 Tola of one Gold Chain Rs.38,000
111	Any other assets such as value of claims/interest	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
X	Gross Total Value	Rs.30,99,002	Rs.74,70,563	Rs.8,39,289	Rs.3,08,403	Rs.11,87,007	Rs.2,32,550





SI No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Depen dent-1	Depen dent-2	Depen dent-3	Depen dent-4
i)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	Nil	Annexure – 1 enclosed	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Area (total measurement in acres)	Nil	-do-	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	Nil	No.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	Nil	-do-	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Nil	-do-	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc	Nil	No.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Approximate current market value	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(ii)	Non-Agricultural Land: Location(s) Survey number(s)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Area (total measurement in sq.ft.)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Whether Inherited property (Yes or No)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Approximate current market value	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(iii)	Commercial buildings (including apartments) -Location(s) " -Survey number(s)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Area (total measurement in sq.ft.)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Built-up Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

Concles a. naw

131 Class Mountrine (G.a.) , North Garo Hills Meghalaya



	Any investment of the investment of the property by way of development,	Nitt	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Approximate current market value	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Iv	Residential Buildings (including apartments) - Location(s)-Survey number(s)	Nil	Annexure – II enclosed	Land located at Pynthorbah Shillong, measuring about 2100 sq. ft.	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Built up area (Total measurement in sq.ft.)	Nil	-do-	1500 sq. ft.	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	Nil	No	No.	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	Nil	- do -	03.01.2009	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Nil	-do-	Rs.10,00,000	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Nil	Rs.1,25,00,000	Rs.20.00,000	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Approximate current market value		-do-	Rs.60,00,000	Nil	Nil	Nil
v	Others (such as interest in property)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
VĨ	Total of current market value of (i) to (v) above	Nil	Rs.2,81,60,000	Rs.60,00,000	Nil	Nil	Nil

(8) I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:-

(Note: please give separate details of name of bank, institution, entity or individual and amount before each item)

SI No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Depen dent-1	Depen dent-2	Depen dent-3	Depen dent-4
i	Loan or dues to Bank/financial institution(s)Name of the Bank or financial institution, Amount outstanding, Nature of Loan	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Loan or dues to any Other individuals/entity other than mentioned above Name(s) Amount outstanding, Nature of Ioan	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any other liability	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Grand total of liabilities						

Could r. Hund

1st Class Mag/strai2052 Miteth Garo Hills Stegnalaya

ii	Government trues	1.110 11	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	departments dealing with government accommodation						
	Dues to department dealing with supply of water	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Dues to department dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Income tax dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Wealth tax dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Service tax dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Municipal/Property Tax dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Sales Tax dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any other dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Grand total of all Government dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved, and the authority before which it is pending.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

Details of profession or occupation: (9)

> (a) Self Retd. Govt. Servant

: Registered 1st Class Contractor/Business woman (b) Spouse

(9A) Details of source(s) of income:

(a) Self : Pension (b) Spouse : Self Income

(10) My educational qualification is as under:-

Bachelor of Arts (Graduate) from Tura Government College, Tura (NEHU) in the year 1984.

2018 fet Class Magistrate (Juur , North Garo Hills Meghalaya

. Hun

I Linda R

STRATT PIRST CITY



PART-B

(11) ABSTRASTO HE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART-A :

SI. No		Name of the C	andidates			Mr. Com	Mr. Comolsing R. Marak				
1		Full postal add	ress			H/No. 29 North G	5, Lower Nogo aro Hills Distri	olpara, Dainac ict, Meghalaya	lubi, 1 - 794110		
2		Number and na and State	ame of the cor	nstituency		38 - Mer Constitu	ndipathar (ST) ency, Meghal) Assembly aya.			
3		Name of the candidate (othe	political part	which s	set up	the United D	emocratic Pa	arty (UDP)			
4		(i) Total number have been fra punishable with more	er of pending of amed by the	cases whe Court fo	re char or offer	ices	Nil				
		 (ii) Total num court(s) have cases mention 	taken cogniza	ance [othe	where or than	the the		Nil			
5		Total Number of cases In which convicted and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more [except for offences referred to in subsections (1), (2) or (3) of section 8 of Representation of the People Act, 1951]					Nil				
6				PAN	l of		for which last Tax return file		ome shown		
		Self (Mr. Comolsing	R. Marak)	EDIPM	3845J	income	N/A	and the second se	N/A		
		Spouse ASZP (Mrs. Rikme Arengh)			2402K		N/A		N/A		
		Depende (Dr. Rimse R.		BNBPA4109B			N/A		N/A		
		Depende (Miss. Silginchi		AUNPA	5604R		N/A		N/A		
		Depende (Mr. Ivan Jan Arengt	sene R.	BPPPA	4378N		N/A		N/A		
		Depende (Mr. Kalos R.		BVXPA	4696P		N/A		N/A		
7	-	Details of Asse Rupees.	ts and Liabiliti	es in	-						
		Description	Self	Spou	se	Depen dent- 1	Depen dent- 2	Depen dent- 3	Depen dent- 4		
A		Moveable Assets (Total Value)	Rs.30,99,002	Rs.74,7	Rs.74,70,563 R		Rs.3,08,403	Rs.11,87,007	Rs.2,32,515		
В		Immovable Asset									
	1	Purchase price of self- acquired immovable property	Nil	Rs.15,7	0,500	Rs.10,00,000	Nil	Nil	Nil		
	Ш	Development/ construction cost of immovable	Nil	Rs.1,25,0	00,000	Rs.20,00,000	Nil	Nil	Nil		

Agenth Garo Hills

		1		9					
		property alectory purchase (if applicable)		*					
		Approximate Current market price of- (a) self- acquired assets (Total Value)	Nil	Rs.2,81,60,000	Rs.60,00,000	Nil	Nil	Nil	
		(b) inherited assets (Total Value)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	NI	Nil	
9	Liabilities								
	F	Government dues (Total)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
		Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
10	Liabilities that are under dispute								
	1	Government dues (Totai)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	i	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
11	Highest educational qualification: Bachelor of Arts (Graduate) from Tura Government College, Tura (NEI year 1984.						, Tura (NEHI	J) in the	

IRAIN MIKS

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:-

 there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in terms 5 and 6 of Part A and B above;

(b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8, 9 and 10 of Part B above.

Identified by :-

gli)

coundry the

Sworn before me

MAGISTRATE FIRST CLASS Magistrate (Juni , AT RESUBELPARA Meghalaya

DEPONENT



ANNEXURE - 1

Part-A, 7A, Serial No.I

Immovable Properties (Agricultural land) of Mrs. Rikme Arengh

SI. No.	Particulars of the land		Present Market Value
1	Land situated at New Amerim, Chambrak, North Garo Hills District, Meghalaya, measuring an area of 7 Bigha more or less, purchased on 15.03.2006 at Rs.20,000/-	:	Rs.60,000/-
2.	Land situated at Upper Nogolpara, North Garo Hills District, Meghalaya, measuring an area of 10 Bigha more or less, purchased on 17.10.2000 at Rs.6000/-	3	Rs.30,000/-
3.	Land situated at New Amerim, Chambrak, North Garo Hills District, Meghalaya, measuring an area of 10 Bigha more or less, purchased on 15.07.1997 at Rs.23,000/-		Rs.60,000/-
4.	Land situated at Lower Sambrak, North Garo Hills District, Meghalaya, measuring an area of 10 Bigha more or less, purchased on 21.05.1997 at Rs.40,000/-	:	Rs.1,00,000/-
5.	Land situated at New Amerim, Chambrak, North Garo Hills District, Meghalaya, measuring an area of 7 Bigha more or less, purchased on 05.05.1999 at Rs.15,000/-	1	Rs.50,000/-
6.	Land situated at New Amerim, Chambrak, North Garo Hills District, Meghalaya, measuring an area of 5 Bigha more or less, purchased on 11.11.1997 at Rs.4,000/-	•	Rs.30,000/-
7.	Land situated at Dangkong Village, North Garo Hills District, Meghalaya, measuring an area of 10 Bigha more or less, purchased on 15.05.2005 at Rs.45,000/-	9	Rs-1,00,000/-
8.	Land situated at Dangkong Village, North Garo Hills District, Meghalaya, measuring an area of 5 Bigha more or less, purchased on 05.05.2001 at Rs.20,000/-	1	Rs.50,000/-
9.	Land situated at New Amerim, Chambrak, North Garo Hills District, Meghalaya, measuring an area of 7 Bigha more or less, purchased on 31.07.1997 at Rs.27,000/-	1	Rs.60,000/-
10.	Land situated at New Amerim, Chambrak, North Garo Hills District, Meghalaya, measuring an area of 7 Bigha more or less, purchased on 06.10.1997 at Rs.25,000/-	:	Rs.60,000/-
11.	Land situated at Rongmatchin Village, North Garo Hills District, Meghalaya, measuring an area of 7 Bigha more or less, purchased on 11.09.2006 at Rs.23,000/-	3 8 3	Rs,60,000/-
	Total	S 1 0	Rs.6,60,000

Puls 6/2/2018

1st Class Magistrate (Juor / North Garo Hills Meghalaya

dig h. Head Jours



ANNEXURE - 2

Part-A, 7B, Serial No.iv

Immovable Properties (Residential) of Mrs. Rikme Arengh

Sl. No.	Particulars of the land		Present Market Value
1	Land alongwith RCC building standing thereon, situated at Nogolpara, New Market, North Garo Hills District, Meghalaya, measuring an area of ½ Bigha more or less. Built up area is 8 Lessa. purchased on 13.04.2005 at Rs.9,500/- Investment is Rs.10,00,000/-	:	Rs.20,00,000/-
2	Land alongwith Assam type House standing thereon, situated at Nogolpara, New Market, North Garo Hills District, Meghalaya, measuring an area of 1 Bigha more or less. Built up area is 7 Lessa. purchased on 21.09.2011 at Rs.9,500/- Investment is Rs.8,00,000/-	1	Rs.15,00,000/-
3.	Land alongwith Assam type House standing thereon, situated at Araimile, Tura, West Garo Hills District, Meghalaya, measuring an area of 1 Bigha 10 Lessa more or less. Built up area is 7 Lessa purchased on 24.04.2015 at Rs.5,00,000/- Investment is Rs.5,00,000/-	•	Rs.15,00,000/-
4.	Land alongwith Assam type House standing thereon, situated at Pynthorbah, Shillong, East Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya, measuring an area of 3040 sq. ft. more or less. Built up area is 1000 sq. ft. purchased on 19.07.2003 at Rs.2,50,000/- Investment is Rs.10,00,000/-	:	Rs.50,00,000/-
5.	Land alongwith RCC Building standing thereon, situated at Pynthorbah, Shillong, East Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya, measuring an area of 3400 sq. ft. more or less. Built up area is 1200 sq. ft. Purchased on 02.03.1998 at Rs.1,70,000/- Investment is Rs.30,00,000/-		Rs.60,00,000/-
6.	Land alongwith RCC & Assam type House standing thereon, situated at Dainadubi, North Garo Hills District, Meghalaya, measuring an area of 1½ Bigha more or less. Built up area is 2 Katha Purchased on 25.04.1996 at Rs.23,000/- Investment is Rs.35,00,000/-		Rs. 60,00,000/-

IAG. 6/2/2018

touch 2. Near

1¢t Class Magistrate (Juul , North Garo Hills Meghalaya BATT HINSI

14

12

7.	Land alongwith RCC building standing thereon, situated at Dainadubi, North Garo Hills District, Meghalaya, measuring an area of 1½ Bigha more or less, vide Gift deed Built up area is 8 Lessa Investment is Rs.20,00,000/-	0.00	Rs. 35,00,000/-
8.	Land alongwith Assam type house standing thereon, situated at Mendipathar, North Garo Hills District, Meghalaya, measuring an area of 1 Bigha more or less. Built up area is 6 Lessa Purchased on 21.04.2010 at Rs.3,60,000/- Investment is Rs.7,00,000/-	H.	Rs. 20,00,000/-
	Total	:	Rs.2,75,00,000/-

6 di 6/2/2018 10 Slass Magistrate (Jud) , Sloth Garo Hills Meghalaya

Condy K. Read



 I, MR. COMOLSING R. MARAK, son of (L) Moniram R. Marak, aged about 69 years, resident of H/No. 25, Lower Nogolpara, Dainadubi, North Garo Hills District, Meghalaya-794110 a candidate at the above election, do solemnly affirm and state on oath as under :-

(i) I have not been allotted any Govt. accommodation at any time during the period of last 10 years prior to the date of notification of the current election. OR

(ii) I have been allotted Govt, accommodation at during the period of last 10 years prior to the date of notification of the current election, and there are no arrears of any dues to be paid towards rent for the accommodation or any arrears to the agencies providing electricity, water and telephone at the said accommodation as on ______.

 (iii) "No dues certificates" from the agencies concerned are attached hereto.

ł

).046 (Contd......P/2)

1st Class Magistrate (Jud) ; North Garo Hills Meghalaya

3



= 2 =

VERIFICATION:

I, the deponent abovenamed, do hereby verify and declare that the above statements are correct to the best of my knowledge, and no part of it is false.

Verified at Resubelpara, this the 6 day of February, 2018.

Comoby R.K.ml

DEPONENT

Solemnly declared and affirmed before me by the above-named Deponent who is identified by **Mr. David Gangte**, **Advocate** on this the <u>6</u> day of **February**, 2018.

Identified by:

ocate,

1st Class Magistrate MAGISTRATE FIRST CLASS North Garo Hills RESUBELPARA Meghelaya